95
Ž
787
ĕ
9
ž
₩
Ö

FORM PTO-1694 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → * ▼ ▼	₩ ₩ ₩			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 101 S. Hanley Road, Suite 1400 Wells Fargo Business Credit Division St. Louis, Missouri 63105 □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State: MO □ Other Financial Institution Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyances: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Release of Security □ Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Schroeder & Tremayne, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 8500 Valcour Avenue City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63105 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State MO Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
Execution Date: September 25, 2008	designation is attached ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Application Number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application.(s) See attached Exhibit B	B. Trademark registration No.(s) See attached Exhibit B			
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Street Address: 187 Wolf Pd Ste 101 City: Albany State NY ZIP: 12205	8. Deposit account number: EXP DT 11/09 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
the original document Sarah M. Gilbert, Esq. Name of Person Signing	November 17, 2008 November 17, 2008 Including coversheet, attachments and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Elizabeth'Spa	2974175	7/19/05
Essence of the Season	2875527	8/17/04
Design Only	2668765	12/31/02
Spa Botanika	2662233	12/17/02
Design Only	3067106	3/14/06
G.L.O.W Girls Leading Our World	2698663	3/18/03
GB	2964792	7/5/05
Design Only	2668346	12/31/02
Design Only	2538270	2/12/02
Design Only	2656037	12/3/02
Lady Elizabeth	2581 9 36	6/18/02
Lady Elizabeth	2581935	6/18/02
Clean Weave	2597651	7/23/02
Lady Elizabeth	2614777	9/3/02
The Claw	2638733	10/22/02
The Claw	2651405	11/19/02
Girls Leading Our World	2691514	2/25/03
G.L.O.W. Girls Leading Our World	2555576	4/2/02
Girls Leading Our World	2504593	11/6/01
Purely Bath	2714170	5/6/03
G.L.O.W. Girls Leading Our World	2660337	12/10/02
G.L.O.W. Girls Leading Our World	2650273	11/12/02
G.L.O.W. Girls Leading Our World	2664096	12/17/02
Eversoft	2509399	11/20/01
Pouf!	2555122	4/2/02
Pouf!	2555121	4/2/02
Viking	2457085	6/5/01
Spa	2589216	7/2/02
Seasons in the Garden	2297034	11/30/99
Transparencies	2124322	12/23/97
Transparencies	2166309	6/16/98
Garden Botanika	2257409	6/29/99
GB	1912158	8/15/95
Garden Botanika	1690931	6/2/92
Garden Botanika	2076273	7/1/ 97
Garden Botanika	2107685	10/21/97
Design Only	1921419	9/26/95
GB	1859407	10/25/94
LE	2416970	1/2/01

KCD-102420)-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003889 FRAME: 0492

Botanikids	1783184	7/20/93
Garden Botanika	1835945	5/10/94
GB	1687495	5/19/92
GB	1826051	3/15/94
Lady Elizabeth	1780760	7/6/93
Lady Elizabeth	2370614	7/25/00
Lady Blizabeth	2370616	7/25/00
LE	2380931	8/29/00
Sequence	2300350	12/14/99
Sun and Sport	1775680	6/8/93
Sequence	2345896	4/25/00
Flo-Thru	2567839	5/7/02
Flo-Thru	2567840	5/7/02
Super Soaper	2556515	4/2/02
LE	1826948	3/15/94
Lady Elizabeth	1828893	3/29/94
Sequence	2300351	12/14/99
Spa	1211588	10/5/82
Spa	2532308	1/22/02
Viking	2318959	2/15/00
Garden Botanika	1847480	7/26/94
Garden Botanika	1806602	11/23/93
John Bull	1291120	8/21/84
Design Only	1297604	9/25/84

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
Healthy Home Kitchen	78721351	9/27/05
Healthy Home Bath	78721406	9/27/05
The Bath Source	78728350	10/6/05
The Botanical Bath Company	78872371	4/28/06
Botanical Bath	78867013	4/21/06
Botanika Baby	78862495	4/17/06
Botanika Bath	78860841	4/13/06
Spa	76552650	10/20/03

COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

None

UNREGISTERED MARKS

None

KCD-1024201-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003889 FRAME: 0493

FULL RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 25th day of September, 2008, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Lender"), in favor of SCHREODER & TREMAYNE, INC., a Missouri corporation ("Borrower").

The Lender hereby releases its Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 1, 2006 and

- (A) recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 2006, at reel and frame number 018132/0627 with respect to all patents described more fully in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto; and
- (B) recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2006, at reel and frame number 003373/0655 with respect to all trademarks, trademark applications and licenses described more fully in Exhibit B attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Bv:

Its:

KCD-1024201-1

RECORDED: 11/17/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003889 FRAME: 0494